Date Commission Expires

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINA October 2008

E 5/6/12

OPERATOR: License #5278	API NO. 15- 189-22691-00-00
Name:EOG Resources, Inc.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500	
Address 2: Suite 500	2310 Feet from North / X South Line of Section
City Oklahoma City State OK Zip: 73112 +	
Contact Person: DAWN ROCKEL KCC	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone (405) 246-3226 MAY 0 6 2010	□ NE □ NW XSE □ SW
CONTRACTOR License # 04000	CountySTEVENS
Name: KENAI MID-CONTINENT, INC. CONFIDENT	Lease Name CLAGGETT Well # 22 #2
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name WILLIS
Purchaser: TEPPCO CRUDE OIL, LLC	Producing Formation MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Completion	Sevation: Ground 3120 Kelley Bushing 3131
, wox	Total Depth 6500 Plug Back Total Depth 6439 EST.
X Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at
X New Well	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth setFeet
	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Dry Other \$\frac{\frac{1}{3}}{\text{(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)}}	feet depth to w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth	Chloride content 4000 ppm Fluid volume 1000 bbls
DeepeningRe-perfConv.to EnhrConv.to SWD	Dewatering method used <u>EVAPORATION</u>
—— Plug Back ——— Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No	생생님 이 경기에 가장 아니는 아니는 아니다.
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name NICHOLS FLUID SERVICE, INC.
Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No	Lease Name JOHNSON License No. 31983
1/14/2010 2/5/10 2/10/10	QuarterSec16Twp34S.R32 East[X] West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County SEWARD Docket No. D27805
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed wit Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 mor	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita, or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information in this if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for eologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature	
- Town Crown	KCC Office Use ONLY
2111 110	3/2010 Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 177 day o	DIANA IGLEHEART If Denied, Yes Date:
Notary Public Meana Idehear! Say	Notary Public Wireline Log Received State of Oklahoma Geologist Report Received
/ / Q Commiss	sion # 09005487 Expires 07/06/13 UIC Distribution

Side Two

Operator Name <u>EOG</u>	RESOURCES, I	<u>NC.</u>			Lea	ise Nan	ne <u>CLAGGET</u>	Γ	Weli #	22 #2		
Sec. 22 Twp. 32	2 s.r. <u>37</u>		East [χ West	Cou	unty _	STEVENS		···			
INSTRUCTIONS: Show time tool open and closed recovery, and flow rates in Logs surveyed. Attach fir	d, flowing and sho if gas to surface o	ut-in pre: Juring te	ssures, s st, along	whether s	hut-in press	sure rea	iched static lev	el, hydrostatic p	ressures, botto	om hole tem	nperature, f lectric Wirel	
Drill Stern Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	heets)		Yes	X No	[Log	-	Formation (Top), Depth and D	atums	☐ Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey		Yes	X No	N	ame		Тор	Da	atum		
Cores Taken			Yes	X No								
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)							HED SHEET					
List All E.Logs Run:		. <u>.</u>										
RESISTIVITY. SONI	C ARRAY, CEM	IENT BO	OND, M	ICRO, C)/S							
NEUTRON SPECTRAL	DENSITY & D/	S NEUT	ron M	ICRO								
* - "	···	CA	ASING R	RECORD	X Nev	v XI u	sed		-			
	Repor	t all strir	ngs set-c	conductor			iate, production	n, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		Weight Lbs./Ft.		Setting Depth	• , ,,		Type and Percer Additives		
SURFACE	12 1/4	8 5/8	8		24#		1704	MIDCON2 PF	300	SEE AT	TACHED	
								CLASS 'A'	200	<u> </u>		
PRODUCTION	1 7 7/8	5 1/2		TIONAL C	15.5# EMENTING	S/SQUE	6483 EZE RECORD	l POZ	110	I SEE AT	<u>TACHED</u>	
Purpose Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Ce		#Sacks				Percent Additive	es .		
	<u> </u>						<u> </u>					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify				Plugs Set/Ty Perforated	pe	•	re, Shot, Cemen at and Kind of Ma			Depth	
4	6358-63761			·			ACIDIZE	W/2000 GAL H	ICL.	635	8-6376	
									 ,			
-												
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8	-	Set At 314'		Packer A	Nt .	Liner Run	Yes [X No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SV	VD or E	nhr.	Produc	ing Method		···············		4b.co/F			
2/10/10 Estimated Production	Oil	Bbl	. 1	Gas	Flowing	Wate		_	ther (Explain)			
Per 24 Hours	23/10 20	100	s.		IVICI	160		Gas-O	il Ratio	43.8	Sravity	
DISPOSITIO		Ţ	<u>_</u>		METHOD C		***		Produc	tion Interval		
☐ Vented ☐ Sold	Used on L	ease	О р					Commingled _	6358-63			
(If vented, subm	nit ACO-18.)		☐ Ot	ther (Spec	ify)	•	<u> </u>					
								P			1	

ACO-1 Con	npletion Report	ALGERY TO								
Well Name : CLAGGETT 22 #2										
FORMATION	TOP	DATUM								
CHASE	2593	538								
COUNCIL GROVE	2900	231								
BASE OF HEEBNER	4150	-1019								
LANSING	4278	-1147								
CHEROKEE	5157	-2026								
ATOKA	5535	-2404								
MORROW	5633	-2502								
CHESTER	6014	-2883								
ST GENEVIEVE	6143	-3012								
ST LOUIS	6288	-3157								

KCC MAY 0 6 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 3 2010

CONTRACTION OF SON

			la							h Saf	ety	175.4							
		100.00	and the second	-	and the same of th	/		metalen er en menamen	-		No.		-						
		JRCE	SINCE	BUS				Custo	omer	Rep:	Sessio								
Clage	gett					-						API/					P	CC	
		Cit	y (SAP		and the second second second					evens	;		SI	tate:	Kan	sas	AV.		
Ken	ai			F	Rig/Platfe	orm N	lame/N	lum:	55		- 1					Inl	MI U	6 2010	
e: C	ement	Surfac	e Casir	ng												CC	MICI	De	
Devel	opmen	t Well			Job Type	: Cer	nent S	urfac	e Cas	ing							1111	UENT	
n: B	LAKEY	, JOS	EPH	4	Srvc Sup	ervis	or: DE	ETZ	, DON	VALD	M	BU ID	Em	0 #:	389	855			
			PEG. 1			all the same of the same of							-						
Nam	e E	xp Hrs	Emp	#	HES E					Emp	#	HES	Emp	Nan	ne	Ex	p Hrs	Emp#	
		8.5			DEETZ, D	ONAL	D Eric											301261	
											A								
AIG		7.5	44938	5	LOPEZ, J	UAN F	3	7.	5	19851	4			1				WITH THE	
							Equip	ment	t					dig.					
Dist	ance-1	way	HES U	nit#	Distan	ce-1 v	way	HES	Unit #	Di	stance	-1 way	H	IES L	Init #	FE	istano	e-1 way	
50 r	nile				50 mile														
-							Joh H	ours				1111	-			-			
On	ocatio	n O	perating	T	Date	0		-	*	rating		Date		On	Loc	ation	Or	erating	
1 100			Hours	'		-						Duto						Hours	
	2.5		1		1/16/10		- 6		-	-									
						-	To	otal is	the su	ım of e	ach co	lumn s	epara	ately	4 16				
			Job	13											es				
ame													-		-	ime	Tir	ne Zone	
	MD) To	op	GELEVA		Botton	n I	1177	13.	Called	Out		15 - Ja	n - 2	010	-	_		CST	
			В	HST						-	0	-					1	CST	
D	1	704. ft			epth TVD		1704		-		-			-	-		1	CST	
						oor						16 - Ja	n - 2	010	00:00		CST		
epth	(MD) F	rom			To			Mark Committee of the	Management of the	the state of the state of	Market Name and Post		Market Strategy and the Contract of the Contra		and the second section is a few or the second section of the section of the second section of the section of th		1	CST	
							Well												
on	New /	Ma	x S	ize	ID I	Weigh		Company of the Control of the Control	read		Gra	de	Top	MD	Bot	tom	Top	Botton	
	Used	press	sure	in		And the second	0.78							1000			TVD	TVD	
	100	ps	ig								Mili				f	t	ft	ft	
					12.25														
ng	Unknow n	/	8.	625	8.097	24.									170	00.			
	2 1		-		Sal	es/Re	ntal/3	rd Pa	rty (H	ES)									
			Des	crip	tion	7			181		Qty	Qty u	om	Dep	oth		Supp	olier	
FLO	AT,8 5/8	8,28-49									1	EA					***************************************		
									14.000		1	E/							
				X							10	EA			- 1			1 (1)	
											1	EA					1		
							15.			-	2	E/						CERTS.	
LD-A		WE.7.	20 MIN/8	3.09 N	AN						1	E		1					
	8 5/8 H				The state of					HITE	1	EA							
TOP,		***************************************	IN SRE			-			7.78		1	E/	_	NE R					
TOP,	TOOT	H,8 5/8										1							
TOP,		H,8 5/8				Tools	and A	cces	sorie	S									
TOP, TIGER IIT - 8	TOOT! 5/8 - H	H,8 5/8 INGED) -			-	and A	-		-	h	Type		9	ize	1	Qtv	Make	
TOP, TIGER IIT - 8	TOOT: 5/8 - H	H,8 5/8 INGED	Dept	1	Туре	Fools		-	ssorie /lake	Dept		Туре			ize		Qty		
TOP, TIGER IIT - 8	TOOT! 5/8 - H	H,8 5/8 INGED) -	Pac	Type cker	-		-		-	Тор	Plug			ize 5/8		Qty 1	Make	
TOP, TIGER IIT - 8	TOOT: 5/8 - H	H,8 5/8 INGED	Dept	Pac Bri	Type cker dge Plug	-		-		-	Top	Plug tom Pl	ug					Make	
TOP, TIGER IIT - 8	700Ti 5/8 - H	H,8 5/8 INGED	Dept	Pac Bri Ref	Type cker	-		-		-	Bot SSF	Plug	ug set	8					
	Kenace: Copevelon: Bo Name AIG On I be ame epth (Carrent of the control of th	Claggett Kenai e: Cement Developmen on: BLAKEY Name E AIG Distance-1 50 mile On Location Hours 2.5 ame epth (MD) To Depth (MD) For New / Used R FLOAT,8 5// C - 1.500 ID - R ASSY - AF	Claggett Cit Kenai e: Cerment Surface Development Well on: BLAKEY, JOS Name Exp Hrs 8.5 AIG 7.5 Distance-1 way 50 mile On Location Hours 2.5 AIG Top In New / Ma Used press ps Ing Unknow In R FLOAT,8 5/8,28-49 FR ASSY - API - 8-5	Ship 7 EOG RESOURCES INC E Claggett City (SAP Kenai e: Cement Surface Casin Development Well on: BLAKEY, JOSEPH Name Exp Hrs Emp 8.5 37126 AIG 7.5 44938 Distance-1 way HES U 50 mile 107442 On Location Hours Hours 2.5 1 Job ame epth (MD) Top B D 1704. ft W Depth (MD) From New / Max S Used pressure psig ng Unknow n Destrict August Signature psig R FLOAT,8 5/8,28-49LBS/FT (-1.500 ID -7 IN8-5/8 R ASSY - API - 8-5/8 CSG)	Ship To #: EOG RESOURCES INC EBUS Claggett City (SAP): HU Kenai e: Cement Surface Casing Development Well on: BLAKEY, JOSEPH Name Exp Hrs Emp # 8.5 371263 AIG 7.5 449385 Distance-1 way HES Unit # 50 mile On Location Operating Hours 2.5 1 Job ame epth (MD) Top BHST D 1704. ft Job Do Wk Ht Depth (MD) From New / Max Size pressure in psig ng Unknow n Descrip FLOAT,8 5/8,28-49LBS/FT,8RD	Ship To #: 276279 EOG RESOURCES INC EBUSINESS Claggett We	Ship To #: 2762797	Ship To #: 2762797 COG RESOURCES INC EBUSINESS Claggett Well #: 22#2 City (SAP): HUGOTON County/Kenai Rig/Platform Name/Nee: Cernent Surface Casing Development Well Job Type: Cernent Surface Casing Development Well Job Per Surc Supervisor: Development Well Job Per Surc Supervisor: Development Well Distance-1 way Development Way Distance-1 way Di	Ship To #: 2762797 Quot	Ship To #: 2762797 Quote #: EOG RESOURCES INC EBUSINESS Customer	Ship To #: 2762797 Quote #: EOG RESOURCES INC EBUSINESS Customer Rep:	Customer Rep: Session	Ship To #: 2762797 Quote #:	Second S	Sales Ship To #: 2762797 Quote #: Sales Costomer Rep: Sessions, Jackie Customer Sessions, Jackie Customer Rep: Sessions State: Rep: Sessions	Sales Ord Sale	Sales Order #: Sales Order #: Sales Order #: Cordinary Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Sales Order #: Cordinary Cordi	Sales Order #: 71224 Sales Order #: 71224	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Summit Version: 7.20.130 Saturday, January 16, 2010 05:01:00

MAY 1 3 2010

Conc 9
Qty
otal Mix uid Gal/s
18.14
5.22
ıt
307
8
1
ID

KCC MAY 0 6 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 3 2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Saturday, January 16, 2010 05:01:00

Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety
Ship To #: 2762797 Quote #:

Sold To #: 348223	Ship To #: 2762	797	Q	luote #:			Sales	Order #: 7	122418	
Customer: EOG RESOURCES	INC EBUSINES	S	C	ustomer	Rep: Se	ssions, Ja	_			
Well Name: Claggett		Well #:					/UWI #:		A STATE OF	
Field: City	(SAP): HUGOTO	ON C	ounty/P	arish: St	evens		State:	Kansas		
Legal Description:						ollo green			KCC	
Lat:			L	ong:					NOO	
Contractor: Kenai	Rig/PI	atform	Name/N	um: 55	ALMER O			MA	06 2010	
Job Purpose: Cement Surface	Casing	Affect 1	L. Delu		THE L	Ticket	Amount:			
Well Type: Development Well		pe: Ce	ment Su	ırface Ca	sing			CO	WEIDENTIP	
Sales Person: BLAKEY, JOSE	PH Srvc S	upervi	sor: DE	ETZ, DOI	NALD	MBU I	Emp #:	389855		
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	1	ume bl	1	Pressure psig		mments	
Call Out	01/15/2010 19:00									
Depart Yard Safety Meeting	01/15/2010 20:30							discuse ro	uts and stops	
Arrive At Loc	01/15/2010 21:30							rig was starting to pull drill pipe out of hole		
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	01/15/2010 21:45				RECEN			walk around location pouint out any hazards		
Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting	01/15/2010 21:50			100	CORPORATION 13	ON COMMISS	ION	watch for pinch points,hammering and walking hazards		
Rig-Up Completed	01/15/2010 22:45					2				
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	01/16/2010 03:00	368	L. Edil	SON	WICHITA	KS KS		with all per location	rsonal on	
Start Job	01/16/2010 03:15	16.0	ESP		Egh					
Pressure Test	01/16/2010							4000 psi		
Pump Lead Cement	01/16/2010 03:17		7	158			72.0	300 sks @	11.4	
Pump Tail Cement	01/16/2010 03:42		7	43	201		127.0	200 sks @	15.6	
Drop Plug	01/16/2010 03:51				100	4,45	Havis	top plug o	Maria Na L	
Pump Displacement	01/16/2010 03:53		8	106	307		54.0	20 bbl	er stage in last	
Other	01/16/2010 04:22							head man seal . rem capped to	irst stage the difold blew a doved manifold p put on 2 in lo d 2nd stage no	

Sold To #: 348223

Ship To #:2762797

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

7122418

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130

Saturday, January 16, 2010 05:01:00

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	Volt	Market Committee of the		sure sig	Comments	
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing		
Bump Plug	01/16/2010 04:41							bumped plug @ 450 took to 1100 bleed off checked floats	
Check Floats	01/16/2010 04:43		30.00		44	le Venell	575,7	ok	
End Job	01/16/2010 04:45					Por age	Titl	got back 75 bbl cement returns	
Pre-Rig Down Safety Meeting	01/16/2010 04:50							all hes employees present	
Rig-Down Equipment	01/16/2010 04:55					15/4			
Depart Location Safety Meeting	01/16/2010 05:45	die						all hse employees present	
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	01/16/2010 06:00				.dkå		701	thanks for calling halliburton eric & crew	

MAY 0 6 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 3 2010

CONSERVAL IN DIVISION WICHITA

Sold To #: 348223

Ship To #:2762797

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

7122418

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Saturday, January 16, 2010 05:01:00

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety Sold To #: 348223 Ship To #: 2762797 Quote #: Sales Order #: 7132527 Customer: EOG RESOURCES INC EBUSINESS Customer Rep: Sessions, Jackie Well Name: Claggett Well #: 22#2 API/UWI #: Field: City (SAP): HUGOTON County/Parish: Stevens State: Kansas Contractor: Kenai Rig/Platform Name/Num: 55 MAY OF Job Purpose: Cement Production Casing Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Production Casing Sales Person: BLAKEY, JOSEPH Srvc Supervisor: JIMENEZ, JESSIE MBU ID Emp #: 221813 Job Personnel **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# HES Emp Name Exp Hrs Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp # JIMENEZ, JESSIE M 221813 SLATER, JOE SMITH, JAMES A 106095 312538 Equipment HES Unit # Distance-1 way HES Unit # Distance-1 way **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way Job Hours Date On Location Operating Date On Location Operating Date On Location Operating Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours 1-21-10 TOTAL Total is the sum of each column separately Job **Job Times Formation Name** Date Time Time Zone Formation Depth (MD) Top Bottom Called Out 20 - Jan - 2010 20:00 CST 21 - Jan - 2010 00:45 CST Form Type BHST On Location Job depth MD 64870. ft Job Depth TVD 64870, ft Job Started 21 - Jan - 2010 04:30 CST Water Depth Wk Ht Above Floor 21 - Jan - 2010 06:00 CST 5. ft Job Completed Perforation Depth (MD) From 21 - Jan - 2010 07:30 To Departed Loc CST Well Data Description New / Max Size ID Weight Thread Grade Top MD Bottom Top Bottom Used pressure Ibm/ft MD TVD TVD in ft ft ft psig Production Hole 7.875 1700. 6500 15.5 51/2" Production Unknow 5.5 4.95 6500. Casing 8.625 8.097 24 Surface Casing Unknow 1700 n Sales/Rental/3rd Party (HES) RECEIVED Description KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Qty uom Depth Supplier SHOE, FLOAT, 5 1/2 8RD, 2 3/4 SUPER SEAL EA CLR.FLT.5-1/2 8RD,14-23PPF,2-3/4 1 EA MAY 1 3 2010 CENTRALIZER ASSY - TURBO - API -20 EA CLAMP - LIMIT - 5-1/2 - HINGED -EA 3 CONSERVATIO HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT EA 1 PLUG.CMTG, TOP, 5 1/2, HWE, 4, 38 MIN/5.09 MA EA **Tools and Accessories** Size Qtv Make Depth Type Make Depth Type Size Qty Make Type Size Qtv **Guide Shoe** Top Plug Packer Float Shoe **Bridge Plug Bottom Plug** Float Collar Retainer SSR plug set Plug Container Insert Float Centralizers Stage Tool Miscellaneous Materials Conc % Surfactant Acid Type Qty Gelling Agt Conc Conc Size Qty Sand Type Treatment Fld Conc Inhibitor Conc

Summit Version: 7,20,130

Thursday, January 21, 2010 06:31:00

1	100		-			Fluid Data			-			-			
0	tage/Plug #	- 4				Fiuld Data				* 13	700				
Fluid #	Stage Ty			Fluid N	lame	Qty	Qty	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mi Flu Gal	id b	Rate bl/min	Total Mix Fluid Gal/s		
1	50/50 Poz Standard	-	POZ STA	ANDARD 50/	50 - SBM (12	308) 110.0	sacks	13.5	1.74	8.3		6	8.35		
	6 %	(CAL-SEA	L 60, 50 LB	BAG (101217	(146)				-			17.		
L	10 %	1	SALT, 10	O LB BAG (1	(00003652)				-010						
	2 lbm	1	PRESSU	R-SEAL LCM	A, 40 LB (101)	204356)			165	-					
	0.6 %	1	HALAD(F	R)-344, 50 LE	3 (100003670)	TEN IN								
	0.5 %	1	D-AIR 30	00 (1010074	(46)			15 A T							
	0.1 %	1	WG-17, 5	50 LB SK (10	00003623)	1.17 5 1.17						1			
	8.354 Gal	F	FRESH WATER												
2	2% KCL Displaceme	nt				153.00	bbl	8.45	.0	.0		8			
70.	167 lbm/Mga	1 1	POTASS	IUM CHLOR	IDE - KCL, 50	LB BAG (100	0001585)		10124						
3	Rat Hole P Cement (50/ poz standar	50	POZ STA	ANDARD 50/	50 - SBM (12	308) 50.0	sacks	13.5	1.74	8.3	5	2	8.35		
	6%	-	CAL-SEA	L 60, 50 LB	BAG (101217	146)	1			_		1			
	10 %		and the same of th	O LB BAG (1		,	uladata								
	2 lbm	F	PRESSU	R-SEAL LCM	A, 40 LB (101	204356)		100							
	0.6 %	1	HALAD(F	R)-344, 50 LE	3 (100003670)			-0.01						
115	0.5 %	1	D-AIR 30	00 (1010074	46)		77.4				W.		THE RESERVE		
	0.1 %	1	WG-17, 8	50 LB SK (10	00003623)	STATE AND				100					
	8.354 Gal	F	FRESH V	VATER	The William						9 5	1			
C	alculated V	alues	3	Pressui	res	Volumes									
ispla	cement		Shut	In: Instant	L	ost Returns	NO	Cement S	Siurry		34	Pad			
op O	f Cement	- 1116	5 Mir	1	C	ement Retur	ns NO	Actual D	isplace	ment	153	Treatn	nent		
rac (Gradient		15 M	in	5	pacers	NO	Load and			-	Total .	Job		
St. 5		Marinell				Rates					Zan.				
	lating			Mixing	6		acement	8		Av	g. Job	1	6		
Cen	nent Left In F	-	Amount	the same and the s								1			
_	Ring # 1@	1 21	DIF	rac ring # 2	@ ID	Eran D	ing # 3 @	0 11	0	Erac D	Ring #	1 00	ID		

KCC MAY 0 6 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 3 2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Thursday, January 21, 2010 06:31:00

Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Customer: EOG RESOURCES Well Name: Claggett		Well #		dotomo	rtep. oc	API	/UWI #:	
Field: City	(SAP): HUGO			arish: St	evens	7.19(18)	State:	Kansas
egal Description:		78 111	2.2.474			43-1-11	A 100 - 1	KCC
_at:	51 444		L	ong:			THE FT	700
Contractor: Kenai	Rig/	Platform	Name/N	um: 55	TRUE I	10.00	100	MAY 0 6 2010
Job Purpose: Cement Product	ion Casing				Sept 198	Ticket .	Amount:	CONTRA
Well Type: Development Well	Job	Type: Ce	ment Pr	oduction	Casing			CONFIDENTIA
Sales Person: BLAKEY, JOSE	PH Srvc	Supervis	sor: JIM	ENEZ, JE	ESSIE	MBU ID	Emp #:	221813
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl		sure sig	Comments
Arrive at Location from	01/21/2010							
Service Center	00:45					1777	10.14	
Safety Huddle	01/21/2010 00:55			HK.				JESSIE JIMENEZ
Rig-Up Equipment	01/21/2010 01:00							SPOT TRUCKS RIG UP HES IRON TO RIG
Wait on Customer or Customer Sub-Contractor Equip	01/21/2010 01:40							RIG WAS RUNNING CASIG
Wait on Customer or Customer Sub-Contractor Equipm	01/21/2010 03:15							CASIG CREW RIG DOWN
Safety Meeting	01/21/2010 04:15							WITH RIG AND HES CREWS
Start Job	01/21/2010 04:30							SHUT DOWNRIG PUMPS STABB CEMENT HEAD 5 FEET FROM RIG FLOOR SWITCH IRON OVER TO HES
Test Lines	01/21/2010 04:32							PRESSURE TEST HES PUMPS AND LINES TO 3000 PSI
Other	01/21/2010 04:40		2	5				20 SKS MIXED @ 13.5 PPG MOUSE HOLE
Other	01/21/2010 04:59		2	7				30 SKS MIXED @ 13.5 PPG RAT HOLE
Pump Cement	01/21/2010 05:10		6	34			300.0	110 SKS MIXED @ 13.5 PPG
Shutdown	01/21/2010 05:12				KANSAS	RECEIVE	COMMISSIO	N
Clean Lines	01/21/2010 05:15					VAY 13	2010	
Drop Plug	01/21/2010 05:22			74	CON	SERVATIO	N DIVISION	

Sold To #: 348223

Ship To #:2762797

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

7132527

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130

Thursday, January 21, 2010 06:34:00

MALLELETTER

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1000	sure sig	Comments	
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing		
Pump Displacement	01/21/2010 05:26		8	143			350.0	KCL WATER	
Slow Rate	01/21/2010 05:40		3	10			780.0	PRESSUER RANGED TO 650 PSI TO 780 PSI	
Bump Plug	01/21/2010 05:48					- 78	1350. 0	PRESSURE UP 1350 PSI	
Check Floats	01/21/2010 05:50		(A-f			1		FLOATS HELD 1 BBL BACK TO SURFACE	
End Job	01/21/2010 06:00		UPIG						
Safety Huddle	01/21/2010 06:15					1	To The	JESSIE JIMENEZ	
Rig-Down Equipment	01/21/2010 07:20								
Depart Location Safety Meeting	01/21/2010 07:30							THANK YOU FOR USING HALLIBURTON	

MAY 0 6 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 3 2010

CONSERVATION WICHITA, ILL.

Sold To #: 348223

Ship To #:2762797

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

7132527

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Thursday, January 21, 2010 06:34:00